THE WEEKLY LIST

of planned cabinet member decisions and of decisions made

If you wish to view any of the reports, decisions or other documents as part of this Weekly List then please contact Democratic Services on 01225 394452 or via email

democratic services@bathnes.gov.uk

The Weekly List is available on Council's website at this web address: https://democracy.bathnes.gov.uk/mgListPlans.aspx?RPId=243&RD=0

Published 13 December 2019

REPORTS FOR CABINET MEMBERS ON MATTERS WITHIN THEIR PORTFOLIO OR OF OFFICERS ON MATTERS WITHIN THEIR RESPONSIBILITY

These decisions will be taken on or after the date shown, following a 5-working-day public consultation period. The report sent to the decision maker is attached. The decision, once taken, will be published in a subsequent Weekly List and will be subject to Call-in.

E3186 School funding Formula 2020-21 (WL)

Cabinet Member for Children's Services Author/Contact: Richard Morgan Free to Decide: Not before 21st Dec 2019 To decide on the changes required to the School funding formula for the 2020-21 financial year.

PAPERS PREVIOUSLY PUBLISHED IN A WEEKLY LIST AND NOW IN PUBLIC CONSULTATION

These papers were published in a previous Weekly List. The 5-working-day public consultation period is in progress. The decision, once taken, will be published in a subsequent Weekly List and will be subject to the usual Call-in procedures.

E3181 Surrender of Lease and Payment of Reverse Premium - 23 Grosvenor Place, London Road, Bath (WL)

Cabinet Member for Resources Author/Contact: Glenn Chinnock Not before 13th Dec 2019 *Council on 14th November - Approved as set out in the minutes.*

Single Member Decision – to be decided on or after 13th December 2019. It seeks approval to the agreement to surrender the existing occupational lease at the subject property, subject to payment of a reverse premium by the Council to the tenant.

E3184 Asset transfer of Peasedown St John Youth Hub (WL)

Cabinet Member for Children's Services, Cabinet Member for Resources Cabinet Member for Children's Services Author/Contact: Sally Churchyard Free to Decide: Not before 29th Nov 2019 Proposal to lease Peasedown St John Youth Hub to St John's Church, Peasedown St John, for 30 years under the Community Asset Transfer policy.

The Executive Forward Plan, Weekly List, Cabinet Agendas and Minutes, Register of Cabinet Resolutions, Register of Cabinet Single-member Decisions and Cabinet Responses to Policy Development & Scrutiny Panel Recommendations may all be accessed online at: www.bathnes.gov.uk/democracy